

PEGGE ERKENEFF Communications Liaison 907.714.8888 Fax 907.262.6867 148 N. Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska, 99669

e: <u>Pegge@KPBSD.org</u> Facebook: <u>KPBSD</u> Twitter: <u>@KPBSD</u> www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

NEWS RELEASE Arbitrator's Advisory Award

Soldotna, August 24, 2016—the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District (KPBSD) received the Advisory Arbitration report after two days of Advisory Arbitration, June 1-2, 2016, with the Kenai Peninsula Education Association (KPEA) and the Kenai Peninsula Education Support Association (KPESA).

District administration and school board members are reviewing and analyzing Arbitrator Gary L. Axon's recommendations.

The Arbitrator's Advisory award can be viewed or downloaded on the KPBSD <u>collective</u> <u>bargaining</u> webpage, or via the KPBSD homepage from a link in the Community Interest section.

Link: KPBSD Collective Bargaining webpage

###

KPBSD: ONE DISTRICT, FORTY-FOUR DIVERSE SCHOOLS

The mission of the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District is to develop productive, responsible citizens

who are prepared to be successful in a dynamic world.

ANCHOR POINT COOPER LANDING HOMER HOPE KACHEMAK SELO KENAI MOOSE PASS NANWALEK NIKISKI NIKOLAEVSK NINILCHIK PORT GRAHAM RAZDOLNA SELDOVIA SEWARD SOLDOTNA STERLING TUSTUMENA TYONEK VOZNESENKA